ISL71090SEH12EV1Z, ISL71090SEH25EV1Z,
ISL71090SEH50EV1Z, ISL71090SEH75EV1Z
Evaluation Board
APPLICATION NOTE
AN1847
Rev.2.00
Aug 15, 2015
Introduction

not connect these to the circuit in any way. It will adversely effect
the performance of the reference.
TABLE 1. ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING NUMBER
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
(V) TYPE
ISL71090SEH12EV1Z 1.25 Evaluation Board
ISL71090SEH25EV1Z 2.5 Evaluation Board
ISL71090SEH50EV1Z 5.0 Evaluation Board
ISL71090SEH75EV1Z 7.5 Evaluation Board
TABLE 2. COMPONENTS PARTS LIST
REFERENCE VALUE DESCRIPTION
BNC1 50Ω PCB mount receptacle
C1 0.1µF Bypass capacitor
0805, X7R, 50V, 10%
C2 1nF Compensation capacitor
0805, X7R, 100V, 10%
C3 DNP
C4 1µF (0.1µF for
ISL71090SEH12)
Load capacitor
0805, X7R, 50V, 10%
SP1 - SP3 Scope probe test point PCB mount
TP1 - TP9 1514-2 test point turret
U1 ISL71090SEHXX Radiation hardened ultra low
noise, precision voltage reference
FIGURE 1. VOLTAGE REFERENCE EVALUATION BOARD
AN1847 Rev.2.00 Page 1 of 4
Aug 15, 2015